## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes Healthy Start Program is applying for funds from Medicaid on behalf of the Three Affiliated Tribes to provide Targeted Case Management Services for High Risk Pregnant Women and Their Infants Through Six Months of Age.
- WHEREAS, The Case Management Services provided under the Healthy Start Program will allow Healthy Start to receive reimbursement funds from North Dakota Medicaid for all Medicaid eligible pregnant women and their infants; and
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, The Tribal Business Council acknowledges and approves of the Healthy Start Program to apply for funds from North Dakota Medicaid Program and become a provider of Targeted Case Management Services; and

## CERTIFICATION

Dated the  $14^{th}$  day of April , 1998.

Daylon Stolled Blas
Secretary, Tribal Business Council

Chairman, Tribal Business Council